Case Number: 3201313/2024



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Emma Riddle

Respondent: Medi-Science International Limited

Heard at: East London Hearing Centre (by CVP)

On: 18 November 2024

Before: Employment Judge S Povey

Representation:

Claimant: In Person

Respondent: Mr Pal (Legal Consultant)

JUDGMENT

Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013 – Rule 21

- The claim was issued in the London East Employment Tribunal on 19 June 2024. The Respondent has failed to present a valid response on time. The Employment Judge has decided that a determination can properly be made of the claim, in accordance with rule 21 of the Rules of Procedure.
- 2. The claim succeeds and the Respondent must pay the Claimant the sum of £1500 in respect of unpaid wages.

Employment Judge S Povey 18 November 2024

Note

Reasons for the judgment were given orally at the hearing. Written reasons will not be provided unless a party asked for them at the hearing or a party makes a written request within 14 days of the sending of this written record of the decision.

Public access to employment tribunal decisions

Judgments (apart from judgments under rule 52) and reasons for the judgments are published, in full, online at www.gov.uk/employment-tribunal-decisions shortly after a copy has been sent to the claimant(s) and respondent(s) in a case.

Case Number: 3201313/2024